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850nMm B IR NLFIBEVCSELBHZRE (FRHTEC)

PL-VCSEL-1-A81 850nm VCSEL @—EE &5 MOVPE £1KAY GaAsP/AlGaAs B1&E S M tes. KK ISR LUE
TR R R ST WE TECFIAEEB IR, 3189 850 nm E18 VCSEL T AR, &aEBE M AMmIE T,

W BN EE IR IRIE
W EERERSECR

- REBTECKIAEREEFE, ESDIRIP

A 2nmENEE

W KRBIEEAN
W BREW
e LIAW
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M :TOP=20°C,10 P=10.0 mARRIEB EIRBE (TO P=5 B B EEE, ATECHEH)

TEREK AR 850nm
SEBR ITH 1 mA
I ITh= Popt 0.5 1 mWw
HEBE UTH 1.8 Vv
TEERM IOP 3 mA Popt=0.5mW
T{EEBE UOP 3 Vv Popt=0.5mW
FEER = nWP 12 % Popt=0.5mW
R EE nsS 0.3 W/A
EFRI T BERT 8] Tr/Tf 90/120 Psec
o> REXEERE RS 100 200 Q Popt=0.5 mW
3dBIAGIE R v3dB 0.10 2.5 GHz Popt=0.5mW
Due to ESD protection diode
X IRAERE RIN -130 -120 dB/Hz Popt=0.3mW @ 1 GHz
BRI R 0.6 nm/mA
BEKBRERERAYK 0.06 nm/K
e ERRE(VCSEL chip) Rthermal | 3 5 K/mW
IBEADHILL (SMSR) 35 dB =2 mA
FRAEBA 0 10 25 ° Popt =0.5mW, full width 1/e2
JEIEBE 100 MHz Popt=0.5mW

A LP_OSA_LD-PD_Inc_SN021906

AMkr A
LMkr c
|—DFB.LD Test

850.560 nm
851.460 nm
[ 0.035 nm
3.000 0.104 nm
3.0 dB Width 0.082 nm

Peak
2nd Peak

Res: 0.07nm (Actual : 0.078 nm) Smplg: 501pt
VBW: 1kHz Sm: 3pt Intvl: Off

120.24W

60.11pW

12.02pW
IHiv

0.0

B
D

10.35 dBm
. 3052 dBm

Slice Level 200 dB

SwpAvg: 423[ =]

in Vacuum

20.17 dB
0.900 nm
1,080 nm
0.360 nm

853.06 nm
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L-1 %% (T@25°C):

25

Voltage [V]
5

-

05

04— : — Z \ 0
0 05 1 15 2 25 3
Current [ImA)
38 RF A ACER : 32,
/mg//&kﬂlgﬁﬂg§@TEC EE.;?FI‘,
70 3 42
60 36
< 50 N 30
5 40 \\ 24 E
X — i
c .
= 0 . 06 £
S o ™ 00 £
g 10 = 06 %
a .20 12 B
5 -0 18 >
s L 24
-50 - : s : - 3.0
-200 -100 0 100 200 300
lrec [MA]

* TEC performance is dependent on heat load, ambient temperature and heatsink properties

IS BIE (2D/3D):
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FEixiH, BIEVCSELRRE DT EIS IR

HER:
FCIAPC. | :
&l o)
3
{ L
X :j
(500-1000)mm 135
S|HITE X :
4% TEC 5 AC = AT TEC EHIACHE

Pin configuration '
~VCSEL onode

TEC-

@

1

VCSEL cothode
Thermistor+ bottom view

VCSEL anode

P

VCSEL cathode,
Thermistor—,
case

5.4

bottom view
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EFERE °C -40 25 125
SARE °C +10 25 40
TREEM mA 0 3.0 5.0
[FEBE Vv 0.8 3.0 4.8
TEC Bt mA -150 - +300
IREERE" °C 100 130 260
Ih#E mw - - 5

("TECRELIETF150°C)

PL-VCSEL-LIOICIC-5¢-A8V/-XX

OO :Wavelength
0760: 760nm

0850: 850nm
1550:1550nm

Yo (TEC

0:Without TEC
1:With TEC

\/:Wavelength Tolerance

1:20.5nm
2:21.5nm

XX: Fiber and Connector Type

FS=Free Space

BFSA=Butterfly Package with HI780+ FC/APC
CPSA=Coaxial Package with HI780+ FC/APC
BFSP=Butterfly Package with HI780+ FC/PC
CPSP=Coaxial Package with HI780+ FC/PC

BFPP=PM Fiber+ FC/PC
PA=PM Fiber+ FC/APC
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